SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14297/2021

KHALEEL AHMED K. R & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115151/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.115150/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bikash Kumar Sinha, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed vakalatnama as well as their statement of objection.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, appearing on behalf of respondent No.3 submits that Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate-on-record for the said respondent has been recently designated as Senior Advocate and accordingly notice for alternative arrangement may be issued. The prayer is considered and allowed and necessary steps may be taken in that regard.

Contd....

Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Shailesh Madiyal has filed an application for impleadment as respondent on 15.11.2021. The same shall be processed as per rules.

-2-

List on 1.4.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar