## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14297/2021

KHALEEL AHMED K. R & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 147324 OF 2021 APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT (IN CHAMBER).

IA No. 147324/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 13-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. Hussain Mueen Farooq, Adv.

Ms. B. Sudha, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Kamran Khan, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Bikash Sinha, Adv. Mr. Imran A., Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Samajpati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The reply to the interlocutory application(s) are stated to have been filed.

The Registry is directed to verify the same and put up the matter for hearing after two weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(RENU KALIA) BRANCH OFFICER