tsindia.com www.ecourtsindi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14297/2021

KHALEEL AHMED K. R & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 6531/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 29-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Appearance

Petitioner – Mr. Srinarain Jha, Adv. Respondent Nos.4-11, Mr. Vinayaka S.Pandit, Adv. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 - Mohd. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed statement of objection.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.4 to 11 (impleaded parties) are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 17.11.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar