

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14297/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2020 in WP No. 27674/2012 (GM-RES-PIL) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

KHALEEL AHMED K. R & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6531/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 195044/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 14-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hussain Mueen Farooq, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Jha, Adv.
Ms. B. Sudha, Adv.
Mr. Moh. Kamran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Osman Harun Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Hussain Owais Sabir, Adv.
Ms. Nusrath Batula H., Adv.
Mr. Imran A., Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya, Adv.
Ms. Reshma Khanum, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Vikas Jain, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Thashmitha Km, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Aravind Kumar) is not a member.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER